LondonMetric Group for the year ended 31 March 2019, and

has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting

policies adopted by LondonMetric in preparing such

information and on the basis set out in the notes set out below.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

   LondonMetric   Mucklow   Pro

   Group   Group   Adjustments   forma net

   as at   as at   as a   assets of the

   31 March   31 December   result of the   Combined

   2019  2018 (interims)  Combination   Group

   (note 1)   (note 2)   (notes 3,4)

   £m   £m   £m   £m

Assets

Non-current assets

Investment property   1,688.0   437.0   –   2,125.0

Intangible assets   –   –   52.9   52.9

Investments in equity-accounted

joint ventures   98.9   –   –   98.9

Other tangible assets   0.4   1.4   –   1.8

Other receivables   –   0.5   –   0.5
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
   1,787.3   438.9   52.9   2,279.1
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––

Current assets

Held for sale assets   –   5.0   –   5.0

Trading properties   –   0.5   –   0.5

Trade and other receivables   5.8   1.5   –   7.3

Cash and cash equivalents   20.6   10.6   –   31.2
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
   26.4   17.6   –   44.0
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Total assets   1,813.7   456.5   52.9   2,323.1
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings   (558.9)   (79.8)   (139.0)   (777.7)

Derivative financial instruments   (1.6)   –   –   (1.6)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
   (560.5)   (79.8)   (139.0)   (779.3)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   (36.4)   (14.5)   –   (50.9)

Taxation   –   (0.4)   –   (0.4)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
   (36.4)   (14.9)   –   (51.3)
Total liabilities   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
   (596.9)   (94.7)   (139.0)   (830.6)
Net assets   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
   1,216.8   361.8   (86.1)   1,492.5

   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Notes:

1. The consolidated net assets of the LondonMetric Group at 31 March 2019 have been

extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated financial statements

of the LondonMetric Group for the year ended 31 March 2019 which are incorporated

by reference in this document.

Adjustments:

2. The consolidated net assets of the Mucklow Group have been extracted without material

adjustment from the unaudited consolidated interim financial statements of the Mucklow

[…]

since 31 March 2019, the financial performance of the Mucklow Group since

31 December 2018, nor of any other event save as disclosed above.

Unaudited pro forma income statement
   LondonMetric   Mucklow   Pro forma

   Group   Group   income

   for the   for the   Adjustments   statement

   year ended   year ended   as a   of the

   31 March   30 June   result of the   Combined

   2019   2018   Combination   Group

   (note 1)   (note 2)  (note 3 and 4)

   £m   £m   £m   £m

Gross revenue   86.8   25.1   –   111.9
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Gross rental income   85.1   24.1   –   109.2

Property operating expenses   (1.2)   (2.6)   –   (3.8)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Net rental income   83.9   21.5   –   105.4

Property advisory fee income   1.7   –   –   1.7

Service charge income   –   1.0   –   1.0
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Net income   85.6   22.5   –   108.1

Administrative costs   (13.7)   (3.5)   (9.6)   (26.8)

Profit on revaluation of investment

properties   75.9   49.7   –   125.6

Profit on sale of investment properties   0.6   7.6   –   8.2

Share of losses from joint ventures   (6.4)   –   –   (6.4)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Operating profit   142.0   76.3   (9.6)   208.7

Finance income   0.4   –   –   0.4

Finance costs   (22.9)   (6.8)   –   (29.7)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Profit before tax   119.5   69.5   (9.6)   179.4

Taxation   0.2   –   –   0.2
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Profit for the year   119.7   69.5   (9.6)   179.6
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––

Revaluation of owner

occupied property   –   0.2   –   0.2
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Total comprehensive income   119.7   69.7   (9.6)   179.8

   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Notes:

1. The consolidated income statement of the LondonMetric Group for the year ended

31 March 2019 has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited

consolidated financial statements of the LondonMetric Group for the year ended

31 March 2019 which are incorporated by reference in this document.

Adjustments:

2. The consolidated income statement of the Mucklow Group has been extracted without

material adjustment from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Mucklow

[…]

Unaudited pro forma income statement

   LondonMetric   Mucklow   Pro forma

   Group   Group   income

   for the   for the   Adjustments   statement

   year ended   year ended   as a   of the

   31 March   30 June   result of the   Combined

   2019   2018   Combination   Group

   (note 1)   (note 2)   (note 3 and 4)

   £m   £m   £m   £m

Gross revenue   86.8   25.1   –   111.9
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Gross rental income   85.1   24.1   –   109.2

Property operating expenses   (1.2)   (2.6)   –   (3.8)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Net rental income   83.9   21.5   –   105.4

Property advisory fee income   1.7   –   –   1.7

Service charge income   –   1.0   –   1.0
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Net income   85.6   22.5   –   108.1

Administrative costs   (13.7)   (3.5)   (9.6)   (26.8)

Profit on revaluation of investment

properties   75.9   49.7   –   125.6

Profit on sale of investment properties   0.6   7.6   –   8.2

Share of losses from joint ventures   (6.4)   –   –   (6.4)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Operating profit   142.0   76.3   (9.6)   208.7

Finance income   0.4   –   –   0.4

Finance costs   (22.9)   (6.8)   –   (29.7)
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Profit before tax   119.5   69.5   (9.6)   179.4

Taxation   0.2   –   –   0.2
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Profit for the year   119.7   69.5   (9.6)   179.6
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––

Revaluation of owner

occupied property   –   0.2   –   0.2
   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Total comprehensive income   119.7   69.7   (9.6)   179.8

   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––   ––––––
Notes:

1.   The consolidated income statement of the LondonMetric Group for the year ended 31 March 2019 has been extracted without

material adjustment from the audited consolidated financial statements of the LondonMetric Group for the year ended 31 March

2019 which are incorporated by reference in this document.

Adjustments:

2.   The consolidated income statement of the Mucklow Group has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited

[…]

7.   INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS IN LONDONMETRIC

7.1   Directors’ interests in LondonMetric

As at 28 May 2019 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document) and,

following Admission and the Combination, the interests of the Directors, and their immediate families

and persons connected with the Directors (within the meaning of sections 252 to 255 of the

Companies Act) (all of which are beneficial owners unless otherwise stated) in the issued share capital

of LondonMetric are as follows:

As at 28 May 2019

(the latest practicable Interests immediately

date prior to publication following the Combination

of this document) becoming Effective*

   Percentage

   of issued   No. of   Percentage

   No. of   share capital   Ordinary   of Enlarged

   Ordinary Sharesof LondonMetric   Shares   Share Capital

Andrew Jones   3,791,072   0.541%   4,191,226   0.499%

Martin McGann   2,564,560   0.366%   2,782,073   0.331%

Valentine Beresford   2,991,860   0.427%   3,220,909   0.384%

Mark Stirling   2,485,522   0.355%   2,714,571   0.323%

Patrick Vaughan   12,250,000   1.748%   12,250,000   1.460%

Suzanne Avery   22,750   0.003%   22,750   0.003%

James Dean   20,000   0.003%   20,000   0.002%

Robert Fowlds   104,000   0.015%   104,000   0.012%

Andrew Livingston   68,898   0.010%   68,898   0.008%

Rosalyn Wilton   100,000   0.014%   100,000   0.012%

* Figures are calculated: (i)  assuming the exercise of all LondonMetric LTIP awards and the calling of all LondonMetric

DBP awards that will vest after 28 May 2019 but before the Effective Date (ii) assuming the sale of Ordinary Shares

sufficient to cover the personal tax liability of directors’ arising out of the exercise of all LondonMetric LTIP awards and

the calling of all LondonMetric DBP awards that will vest after 28 May 2019 but before the Effective Date (iii) excluding

any Ordinary Shares that the directors may receive pursuant to LondonMetric’s Fourth Quarter Dividend (iv) assuming